9Book NOwsasssssssne
Manlipur State Form No. V. 7

Sub- Divislon:-Snwombung

FII
FIRST INFORMATIONOF A C
154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COD

FIR No. 05 (01) 2024 YPI-P'S U/S 398/447/427/436/400/34 1PPC

& 25(1-C) A. Act.

Page No..oovisan

REPORT UNDER SECTION
TATION: - YAINGANGIPOKPI
District: - Imphal Enst

Date & hour of occurrence: - 28/05/2023

Time not mentioned.

Date and hour reported

Plnce of occurrence & direction
from Police Slation

Date of dispatch from
Police Station

28/0172024
at 03:15 pm

At Gwaltabi Youth Parndise Club, Imphal Enst
District, Manipur
nbout 1 and ¥ Km North Enst from PS.

28/01/2024

N.B: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informants and attested by

signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant Name & residence Brief description ol Steps 1aken Result
feomplainant of accuscd Offence with section and of | regarding of the
property carried off, if any | investigation. case

explanation of
delay in recording
information

|

1) Phairembam Rajesh Meitel, Secretary,
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi, IE
District, Manipur.

2)Ashangbam Gobin Singh, President,
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi, 1E
District, Manipur.

3)Thokchom Sanjoy Singh, Member,
Youth Paradise Club, Gwallabi.

4)Khundrakpam Amarjit, Member,
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi,

5)Phairembam Milan Meitei, Member,
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi,

6)Ahanthem Ningthemton Meitci,
Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.

7)Qinam Sunil Singh, Member, Youth
Paradise Club, Gwaltabi,

8)Phairembam Bikramjit Meitel,
Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.

9)Khundrakpam Sanathol Singh,
Member, Youth Paradise Cluby, Gwaltabi.

10) Ahanthem Tikendrajit Meitei,
Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.

11)Khundrakpam Rojesh Singh, Member,
Youth Paradise Club, Gwallabi.

ITLF,COTU and
Kuki Militants.

Attempt to commit
robbery or dacoity when
armed with deadly
weapon, Criminal trespass,
Causing damage, Mischiel
by fire, Gang, Common
intention by using arms.

Punishable

urs
398/447/427/436/400/34
IrC
& 25(1-C) A. Act.

ASl. A. Suresh
Singh

of YPI-PS
may Kindly
investigate the
case.

O.E. Attached

Dated-r 28/01/2024.
P yﬂ"‘ﬂk@ﬁd!gl
aingngapokpl Police Statin=
dmphal Eust 1y, t, Manipur

75 °

o

Signed:- Inspector Goiningam Gangmei Kabui.
Designation:- OC/YPI-I'S
r«in-Charge
Faingngapokpi Palice Statn=~
dmphat Last Lt 1, Manipr *

af




P ;\o}o P.O. Litan, B.PO. 5
SwaLTA

Jpok:, Ukhbrul Road,
Imphal East Distrct, Manipur - 795145

(Regd. No. 862 of 1989)

- Vi R ,

Date oo

In this connection we request you to kindly take up necessary legal process to punish the

culprit and to compensate the above lost items.

For which act of your kindness we shall ever remain thankfull.

Thanking you.

Your most sincerely
. L c
" e (feeter
1. Pm& gﬁﬁ?ﬂeu 70 £ 5403
s hecy.
%@Gfﬁb(}waltabl
G i . .
& Ag,é’ e . oober &

2. Ashangbam obin Singh Zo &KLY/

Gw\mb\. ﬂ \bwahabl

Th SRy
3. Thokchom Sanjoy Singh
Member .
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

4, mﬁﬁsznﬁtjeet
Member .
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

P Milan Veter 36X 0230

5. Phairembam Milan Meitei
Member )
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

6. Afﬁmﬂcr{”ﬁﬁm%%{%nei

Member .
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

1 Qo) Limal

7. Oinam Sunil Singh
Member
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

Bllenengif precles
hairembam B?ramjn Meitei 9(E83043°
Member

Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

Krumanak pem = Seethos .S g

9. Khundrakpam Sanathoi Singh {173 \ % aS\¢
Member
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

A-TIKENORAT| T

10. Ahanthem Tikendrajit Meitei
Member
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

Lh. I 26
1. Khunt?rgﬁmﬁ Rc:;; S:Egll? H=b

Member
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi



\ % e\‘i‘ PO. Litan, B
LTA

N D) JABI
Fangpoki, Uklrul Road,

Imphal East Distrct, Manipur - 795145

(Regd. No. 862 of 1989)

® = o w»

9.

1
1

0.
|

12,
13.
14,
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32

7’3. ..................................

Football Net
Chair
Table
Almirah
Generator
Speaker Set
Sports flages, Salai Flags
Gamla Carpet, Decoration items
Seminar, Carpet
Fog light, Battery, invertor, wire
Printer
Water filter
Tube light
T.V. set-up box
Phou Bora ( Paddy bag)
S.I Sheet, Ban
Wood K.B.
Post (Yumbi)
Cash
Office register, office documents

Sand two load
Cement bag
Brick
10 mm, 12 mm, 6 mm
Pin, Binding wire, thread
Syntex 1000 Itrs
Water Pump, Pipe
Cutter machine

Dt ..cv.oiiiiiiiaisaisrassnnnen
= 20,000
100x600 = 60,000
3x8000 = 24,000
2x23,000 = 46,000
= 38,000
. 2,10,000
= 30,000
= 40,000
= 1,10,000
= 70,000
= 20,000
= 2,700
- 10,000
= 1,20,000
100x3000 = 3,00,000
20x3000 = 68,000
200x1000 = 2,00,000
150x400 = 60,000
= 1700
= 2,00,000
17000x2 = 34,000
40x600 = 24,000
15x3000 = 45,000
= 50,000
= 20,000
2x7000 = 14,000
- 15,000
- 7,000
Total Amount = 20,80,900.

(Twenty Lakhs Eighty thousands and Nine Hundreds)

P.T.O



fangpoki, Uklnul Road,
Imphal East Distrct, Manipur - 795145

(Regd. No. 862 of 1989)

=y .. 7. P 01 R0R7 . Dute 48, ﬁfﬂmw?p?dl‘f

To, Mun Me{!m ( v levaled oo auw oF cb
. Mo Coar F,p nie: oF,'(m)aoJL‘ Y- PS,
Lfs: ’)‘“"‘*f‘“r“»ﬂ(m a3/ oo [ 221 PQ

>
V’l‘l:e Officer Irlglharge as (1-¢) fre ﬁ/dl/?y
Crergzngposr< Station, Imphal East, Manipur.
&= P BIRTpUF cc)uls- LS
Officer-In-Charge

Subject : Request for registration of complain against [.T.L.F., COTU and Kuklﬂﬂiﬁﬂisﬂ ! Palice S¢
pho

. ) ] wsr List, Man
groups for attacking and burning movable and immovable items and take necessary arrangement to
compensate for such lost items of Youth Paradise Club Gwaltabi, Imphal East, Manipur.

Respected Sir,

With due respect, we the undersigned have the honour to state the following few lines for your
kind consideration and take necessory legal Process to punish and compensate all lost movable and
immovable items that, -

from 3rd May 2023 there was a mass rally organised by Kuki Organisation at Churachandpur in
which rally many Kuki used bad local languages and finally that rally tumn into violence and many Meitei
‘s houses were burnt down and attacking upon Meitei Community. Such attacking upon Meitei by Kuki
Communities backed by ITLF, COTU and Kuki Militants spread like wild fire reached upto Moreh,
Kangpokpi, Motbung, Ekou, etc. On hearing and seeing such attack we, residents of Gwaltabi left our
vilage and took our shelter at our relatives residences and neighbouring vilages like, Yaingangpokpi,
Sabungkhok, Seijang, Leimakhongoal etc. Because of fear we did not sided all properties of Youth
Paradise Club Gwaltabi, Imphal East, Manipur to safety area. On 28th May 2023, on this day there was
a heavy attacked by kuki militants at Gwaltabi area like Sanasabi, Sabungkhok Khunou, Thamnapokpi,
Yaingangpokpi, Santikhongbal. In which the following items of Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi were
totally burnt down by Kuki terrorist.

1. Football uniform, Colour Blue, Red, Yellow, 63x1000 = 63,000
2. Soaks, Shoes, Guard, Hand Glove = 54,600
3. Track Suit 44x1450 = 63,000
4. Sports shoes 42x1450 = 60,900

P.T.O




