INFORMATIO

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCALZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT LIGHT STATION: - YAINGANGPOKPI

Sub- Division:-Sawombung
FIR No. 05 (01) 2024 YPI-PS U/S 398/447/427/436/400/34 IPC
& 25(1-C) A. Act.

District: - Imphal East

Date & hour of occurrence: - 28/05/2023

Time not mentioned.

Date and hour reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station		
28/01/2024 nt 03:15 pm	At Gwaltabi Youth Paradise Club, Imphal East District, Manipur about I and 1/2 Km North East from PS.	28/01/2024		

N.B: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informants and attested by signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant /complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of Offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
1) Phairembam Rajesh Meitei, Secretary, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi, 1E District, Manipur. 2)Ashangbam Gobin Singh, President, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi, 1E District, Manipur.	ITLF, COTU and Kuki Militants.	Attempt to commit robbery or dacoity when armed with deadly weapon, Criminal trespass, Causing damage, Mischief by fire, Gang, Common intention by using arms.	ASI. A. Suresh Singh of YPI-PS may kindly investigate the case.	
3)Thokchom Sanjoy Singh, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.				
4)Khundrakpam Amarjit, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.				
5)Phairembam Milan Meitei, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.				
6)Ahanthem Ningthemton Meitei, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.				
7)Oinam Sunil Singh, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.				
8)Phairembam Bikramjit Meitei, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.				
9)Khundrakpam Sanathoi Singh, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.		Punishable		
10) Ahanthem Tikendrajit Meitei, Member, Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi. 11)Khundrakpam Rojesh Singh, Member,		U/S 398/447/427/436/400/34 IPC		
Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi.		& 25(1-C) A. Act.	1, 4	

O.E. Attached

Dated 28/01/2024.
Officer-In-Charge
Vaingngapokpi Police Station
Imphal East Dist, Manipur

Mai 01/2024

Signed:- Inspector Gainingam Gangmei Kabui.
Designation:- OC/YPI-PS
Officer-tn-Charge

Valngngapokpi Police Station Imphot East Lit, Manipur



P.O. Litan, B.P.O. Yaingangpoki, Ukhrul Road, Imphal East Distrct, Manipur - 795145 (Regd. No. 862 of 1989)

Rd. No.	Date

In this connection we request you to kindly take up necessary legal process to punish the culprit and to compensate the above lost items.

For which act of your kindness we shall ever remain thankfull.

Thanking you.

Your most sincerely

1. Pharembam Rajesh Meiter 70 85238028

Sccrebacy. Youbulla Padidis Child Gwaltabi Gwaltabi, I/E, Manipur,

cAshangbam Goben Sungh 2. Ashangbam Gobin Singh 7085421645

Tr. Surマング 3. Thokchom Sanjoy Singh Member

Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

4. Khundrakpant Amarjeet Member

Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

Ph Milan Meiter 7629023808

5. Phairembam Milan Meitei

Member

Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

6. Ahanthem Ningthemton Meitei Member Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

O. Sunil Singl 7. Oinam Sunil Singh Member

Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

Ph. Belvramget Meeter 8. Phairembam Bikramjit Meiter 7625830475

Member Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

Khumdrakpam - Samathoi. Singh.

9. Khundrakpam Sanathoi Singh 813190519 Member

Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

A TIKENDRATIT

10. Ahanthem Tikendrajit Meitei Member Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

4h. Rojesh Singh 8131816826 11. Khundrakpam Rojesh Singh Member

Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi

## CLUB Y

OFFICE OF THE

YOUTH PAR DISE CLUB

GWAS JABI

P.O. Litan, B.P. Manipur - 795145

(Regd. No. 862 of 1989)

Rd. No		Date	
5. Football Net		=	20,000
6. Chair	100x600	=	60,000
7. Table	3x8000	=	24,000
8. Almirah	2x23,000	=	46,000
9. Generator		=	38,000
10. Speaker Set		. =	2,10,000
11. Sports flages, Salai Flags		=	30,000
12. Gamla Carpet, Decoration item	S	=	40,000
13. Seminar, Carpet		=	1,10,000
14. Fog light, Battery, invertor, wire	:	=	70,000
15. Printer		=	20,000
16. Water filter		=	2,700
17. Tube light		=	10,000
18. T.V. set-up box		=	1,20,000
19. Phou Bora ( Paddy bag)	100x3000	=	3,00,000
20. S.I Sheet, Ban	20x3000	=	68,000
21. Wood K.B.	200x1000	=	2,00,000
22. Post (Yumbi)	150x400	=	60,000
23. Cash		=	1700
24. Office register, office document	ts	=	2,00,000
25. Sand two load	17000x2	=	34,000
26. Cement bag	40x600	=	24,000
27. Brick	15x3000	=	45,000
28. 10 mm, 12 mm, 6 mm		=	50,000
29. Pin, Binding wire, thread		=	20,000
30. Syntex 1000 ltrs	2x7000	=	14,000
31. Water Pump, Pipe		=	15,000
32. Cutter machine	Total Amou	= nt =	7,000
	(Twenty Lakhs Eighty thousand		20,80,900. line Hundreds)



## 京工学音できる 配合8 YOUTH PAR DISE CLUB

P.O. Litan, B.P.O. Harngangpoki, Ukhrul Road, Imphal East Distret, Manipur - 795145

(Regd. No. 862 of 1989)

Rd. No. Y. P.C. 01-2024

To,

The Officer In Charge

Yaingangporfe Station, Imphal East, Manipur.

This report to trusted as an ot of the east FIR NO: 05(01) 2024 4P1-PS, U/S: 395/447/427/436/400/34/PC.

C/4P/- PS Officer-In-Charge

Subject: Request for registration of complain against I.T.L.F., COTU and Kuki Militaris Philiparis and Subject in Request for registration of complain against I.T.L.F., COTU and Kuki Militaris proups for attacking and burning movable and immovable items and take necessary arrangement to compensate for such lost items of Youth Paradise Club Gwaltabi, Imphal East, Manipur.

Respected Sir,

With due respect, we the undersigned have the honour to state the following few lines for your kind consideration and take necessory legal Process to punish and compensate all lost movable and immovable items that,

from 3rd May 2023 there was a mass rally organised by Kuki Organisation at Churachandpur in which rally many Kuki used bad local languages and finally that rally turn into violence and many Meitei 's houses were burnt down and attacking upon Meitei Community. Such attacking upon Meitei by Kuki Communities backed by ITLF, COTU and Kuki Militants spread like wild fire reached upto Moreh, Kangpokpi, Motbung, Ekou, etc. On hearing and seeing such attack we, residents of Gwaltabi left our vilage and took our shelter at our relatives residences and neighbouring vilages like, Yaingangpokpi, Sabungkhok, Seijang, Leimakhongoal etc. Because of fear we did not sided all properties of Youth Paradise Club Gwaltabi, Imphal East, Manipur to safety area. On 28th May 2023, on this day there was a heavy attacked by kuki militants at Gwaltabi area like Sanasabi, Sabungkhok Khunou, Thamnapokpi, Yaingangpokpi, Santikhongbal. In which the following items of Youth Paradise Club, Gwaltabi were totally burnt down by Kuki terrorist.

1.:	Football uniform, Colour Blue, Red, Yellow, 63x1000		=	63,000
	Soaks, Shoes, Guard, Hand Glove		=	54,600
3.	Track Suit	44x1450	=	63,000
3. 4.	Sports shoes	42x1450	=	60,900
~.	Sports show			